PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3043583

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE (RECEIVING PARTY DATA) ADDRESS, SPECIFICALLY THE ZIP CODE FROM 30375 TO30308 previously recorded on Reel 029075 Frame 0822. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DATA) ADDRESS, SPECIFICALLY THE ZIP CODE FROM 30375 TO30308 previously recorded on Reel 029075 Frame 0822. Assignor(s)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT R. BUSHEY	01/26/2005
BENJAMIN ANTHONY KNOTT	01/28/2005
JOHN MILLS MARTIN	01/26/2005
SARAH KORTH	01/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.	
Street Address:	675 W. PEACHTREE STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 4000	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13644305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-327-5515

Email: gadame@tlgiplaw.com **TOLER LAW GROUP Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE

Address Line 2: SUITE A201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LB1096 CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE GROSCHE	
SIGNATURE: /Michelle Grosche/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014	

PAIENI REEL: 033846 FRAME: 0422 502996984

Total Attachments: 9 source=LB1096Con2_Cover_Sheet_Notice_Recordation#page1.tif source=LB1096Con2_Cover_Sheet_Notice_Recordation#page2.tif source=LB1096Con2_Cover_Sheet_Notice_Recordation#page3.tif source=LB1096Con2_Cover_Sheet_Notice_Recordation#page4.tif source=LB1096Con2_Cover_Sheet_Notice_Recordation#page5.tif source=LB1096Con2_Cover_Sheet_Notice_Recordation#page6.tif source=LB1096Con2_Cover_Sheet_Notice_Recordation#page7.tif source=LB1096Con2_Cover_Sheet_Notice_Recordation#page8.tif source=LB1096Con2_Cover_Sheet_Notice_Recordation#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 033846 FRAME: 0423

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert R. Bushey	01/26/2005
Benjamin Anthony Knott	01/26/2005
John Mills Martin	01/26/2005
Sarah Korth	01/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtree Street
Internal Address:	Suite 4000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13644305	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123275575

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 327-5515

Email: gadame@TLGIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: AT & T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - Toler ATTN: PA

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A-207
Address Line 2: ONE AT & T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LB1096 CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Grace Adame/	

PATENT

REEL: 033846 FRAME: 0424

00 UP\$



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 5, 2012

PTAS

AT & T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TOLER ATTN: PA ROOM 2A-207 ONE AT & T WAY BEDMINSTER, NJ 07921

502084089

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/04/2012 REEL/FRAME: 029075/0822

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: LB1096 CON2

ASSIGNOR:

BUSHEY, ROBERT R. DOC DATE: 01/26/2005

ASSIGNOR:

KNOTT, BENJAMIN ANTHONY DOC DATE: 01/26/2005

ASSIGNOR:

MARTIN, JOHN MILLS DOC DATE: 01/26/2005

ASSIGNOR:

KORTH, SARAH DOC DATE: 01/31/2005

ASSIGNEE:

AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. 675 W. PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 4000 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30375

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 033846 FRAME: 0425

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13644305 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING SPEECH

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 033846 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert R. Bushey, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1117 Stillwell Ridge, Cedar Park, Texas 78613; Benjamin Anthony Knott, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8365 Liberty Walk, Round Rock, Texas 78681; John Mills Martin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6411 Paintbrush Hollow, Austin, Texas 78750; and Sarah Korth, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1601 West Altgeld 3D, Chicago, Illinois 60614; hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Speech Recognition-Enabled Automatic Call Routing", Attorney Docket No. 1033-LB1096 (SBC LB1096), for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on December 6, 2004 and assigned Application Serial No. 11/005,494; and

WHEREAS, SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and

prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged; the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

-1-

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below. Name of First Inventor: Signature of First Inventor: Witnesses for First Inventor First Witness: Full Name (printed) 1-26-05 Second Witness: Benjamin Anthony Knot Name of Second Inventor: Signature of Second Inventor Date: Witnesses for Second Inventor First Witness: JEFFREY L BRANDT Full Name (printed) Second Witness: Signature / Date PHIL KORTM

Full Name (printed)

Attorney Docket No. 1033-LB1094 (SBC LB1096)

			•
Name of This	rd Inventor: <u>John Mills</u>	Martin	
	Third Inventor: John	MIK MANTY.	• • •
Date:	Jamu	MM 26, 2005	
vaic.			
	Witnesses for Third Inve	nton 2 R a	1-26-05
	First Witness:	Signature / Date	
•		JEFFREY L. BRANDT	
		Full Name (printed)	-26-65
	Second Witness:	Signature / Date	
•		PHIL KORYMM	
:. •		Full Name (printed)	
: • :			·
Name of Fo	ourth Inventor: Sarah K	orth	
Signature o	of Fourth Inventor:		<u></u>
Date:			
	Witnesses for Fourth Ir	nventor '	
	First Witness:	Signature / Date	
	•	Full Name (printed)	
		1 On racing /	
	Second Witness:	Signature / Date	
r ·		Full Name (printed)	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert R. Bushey, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1117 Stillwell Ridge, Cedar Park, Texas 78613; Benjamin Anthony Knott, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8365 Liberty Walk, Round Rock, Texas 78681; John Mills Martin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6411 Paintbrush Hollow, Austin, Texas 78750; and Sarah Korth, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1601 West Altgeld 3D, Chicago, Illinois 60614; hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Speech Recognition-Enabled Automatic Call Routing", Attorney Docket No. 1033-LB1096 (SBC LB1096), for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on December 6, 2004 and assigned Application Serial No. 11/005,494; and

WHEREAS, SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and

prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below. Robert R. Bushey Name of First Inventor: Signature of First Inventor: Date: Witnesses for First Inventor First Witness: Signature / Date Full Name (printed) Second Witness: Signature / Date Full Name (printed) Benjamin Anthony Knott Name of Second Inventor: Signature of Second Inventor: Date: Witnesses for Second Inventor First Witness: Signature / Date Full Name (printed) Second Witness: Signature / Date Full Name (printed)

Attorney Docket No. 1033-LB1094 (SBC LB1096)

Name of Third Inventor:	John Mills Ma	artin
Signature of Third Inventor:		
Date:	•	
Witnesses for	Third inventor	<u> </u>
First Witness:	• -	Signature / Date
	-	Full Name (printed)
Second Witne	ess:	Signature / Date
		Full Name (printed)
Name of Fourth Inventor:	Sarah Korth	1
Signature of Fourth Inventor	Lacal	1 dall
Date:	01/31	1/05
. Witnesses fo	r Fourth Inver	ntor a /
First Witness		S_ CG/1/31/05
	,	Signature / Date
		Full Name (printed)
Second Witn	ess:	Signature / Date
		Juli Stan
	•	Full Name (printed)

- 3 -